Maine law.
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STATE TAX,

Chapter 144,

An act for the assessment of o State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one, amounting to the sum of one million sixty-three thousand five hundred
nine dollars and ninety-one cents.

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives tn Legts-
lature assembled, as follows:
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Secrton 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any other place state tax, 1881.

hereinafter named within this State, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists ; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of four and one-half mills on the dollar of
the present valuation, for the current disbursements of the treas-
ury, and for the school mill fund established by an act approved
Febroary twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and
for the sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh,
eighteen hundred and sixty-eight.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn..... ....[Twenty two thousand nine hundred seventy doliars and
SEVENLY CODES o vues vons vevn caen vee es e e aaas 522,970 70
Durham.....,...|One thousand nino hundred five doliars and sixty cents ..| 1,905 60
East Livermore ..|One thousand five hundred fifty one dollars and ninoe cents 1,651 09
Greene .is.vv 4000 |Une thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars and
ninety six conts...... .1 1,776 96
Leedss...euevs..|Ono thousand eight hundred sevenby three dellars and
sixty nine cents... ... Ceee e

Lewiston........|Forty two thousand elght ‘hundred seventy nine dollars
and eighteen cents .............ooo o e Ll 42,879 18
Lishon..........|Five thousand twenty seven dullals and sixty seven cents| 5,027 67
Livermore.......|/One thousand nine hundred forty two dollars and ten ots.] 1,942 10
Minot.,.v.es vo..{Three thousand two hundred fox'ty seven dollars and

1,873 69

twenty cents...... ... 3,247 20
Poland..........|Four thousand one hundred fuxhy seven dollars and folty

CEBES o v veay crar e e e e e e e 4,147 40
Turner.. ... ....|Three tllousund three hundred seventy six dollars ‘and

forty 0ent8aiveveve iieiine et il e Cowessaaes] 3,376 40
Waleg,........ ««{Eight hundred nmety fom dollals and mnety oonhs.. AN 894 90
Webster,..... ..{Two thousand siz dollars and sixty cents..,.... .. veeees| 2,006 60

Ninety three thousand five hundred ninety nine dollars
and forty nine cents ... .vv iovtiiit cies vrns eaanaan. ) 93,699 49

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity «v.vvvvien vvensss oos. [Two hundred one dollars and twenty three

(ST Y7 S N 201 23
Ashland .....voveivevons ooes [Four hundred nine dollass ‘and forty four

L. 1 409 44
Benedicta. .o vers virsvene onss {One huudred mnety three dollnrs nnd thirty«

EWO 08NS ove it iait ihee i e e 193 32
Blaine,..... ccoivivivess oon. (Two hundred twcnty ﬁve dollnrs and fifty

seven cents....... 226 57
Bridgewater.................[Four hundred 51xty six donurs and elghty

six cents...... .. [ 466 86
Caribous.vvsvise viie vovsor.. [One thousand fivo hundre 1 twenty three

dellars and twenty nine cents....... 1,623 29
Eoston.sesee assssees svss oos. [Three hundred ninety nine dollars nnd

ninety eight cents. ................ ..., 399 08
Fort Fairfield........ .... ... /Two thousand one hundred thirteen dollars

and fifty three cents, ,........ 2,113 53
Fort Kent vvvvsenasve vaas v, [Three hundred twonty nine dollms und ﬁfty

EWo eents, ..vn tiit ihnr iiee e e s 329 52
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-—(CONTINUED.)

Frenchville ...ovvevivunsvnn

Grand Isle «.ovvvvinnarasaens

Haynesville s veoe vvne vivnanen

Hersey vooeevvrnvrsncnesnas

Hodgdon...vaves caverninoes

Houlton ....

Island Falls.
Limestone. ..

Linnpeus,....

Littleton .. .....

Ludlow .....

Madawaska .

Mapleton.... ..
Mars Hill ...

Masardis....
Maysville . ..

Monticello ..

ceee

vees

cevn s

New Limeriek ...

Orient .. ....

Presque Isle., ..

Sherman ....
Smyrna. ....

Washburn. ..

cees

sree sere wine

ceas save vens

R

Cere eraa s

e stk s

cese caer eaan

Weston ovves vien s vevreeans

Woodland ..asvivevsevenasen

Baneroft  plantation........
.. ..|Seventy eight dollars and eighty four cents

Caswoll do
Chapman do
Crystal do
Castle Hill do
Cyr do
Glenwood do
Hamlin do
Macwahoe do
Merrill do
Moro do
Neow Sweden  do
No.11,R. 1 do
Oalkfield do
Oxhow do
Perham do
- Portage Lake do
Reed do
Silver Ridge do
St. Francis do
Van Buren do
Wade do
Wallagrass do
Westlield do

Four hundred eighty eight dollars and
seventy four cents . ..v.cvvecove vees sene
Three hundred sixty one dollars and fifty
8ix centsis cveeieunn it ciea s b
One hundred nmety ene dollms and srxty
six cents.,.... ......
One hundred mneteeu dollars and forty
cight conts..
Seven hundred elghty throe dollars und
seventy seven cents. e e e
Three thousaud two hundred S|xty nine;
dollars aud nincty six cents,.... ..
Two hundred thirteen dollars and ﬁve cents
Three hundred foity five dollars and eighty
cents ... . Ceseeee tree nees
Six hundred ewhty three doll.lrs Ceerie enes
Five hundred seventy dollars and seven ots.
Four hundred ninety four dollars and fifty
two cents ... ...
Four hundred eluht dollm‘s and twenty
eight ceuts .. .....ovviusnene.
Two hundred thirty three dollnrs and seventy
SOVEN CODLS vt cuvuvonn sroe vans aons

.|Three hundred twenty three dol]ms and

forty two cents ..o viur vene vans conn s

.[One  hundred mnety dollars and elghty

eight cents. .
One thousand eleven dolln.rs and twenty nine|
oents...v aee iun

. [Bix hundred seventy three dollars and 51xty

cents.
Four hundred ﬁfty four do]]nrs and fifty ots.
One hundred ninety two dollars,..........
Ono thousand live hundred twenty nine dol.
lars and ninety one cents, ... vueus vus.
Four hundred forty two dollars and six cents
Two hundred qeventy four dollars and forty
CONES. ...t e i s e e
Four hundred ﬁfty two dollars u.nd mxty six|
cents......e. os Ceees e aees e
Two hundred thlrty ﬁve dollars and seventy
eight cents.......
Three hundred fifty do]lurs und twenty nine
cents........ ..
Two hundred twenty dollars and muety ots,

Fifty three doliars and fifty eight cents ....

.. |Two hundred thirty seven dollars and ten ots
.|Oue hundred twenty five dollais and sixteen

cents . ..... . . B R TR T I PR
One hundred twenty Eeven dollars and eleven
cents . .......

. |One hundred thlrty dullnrs und thlrty three

BONES .. veae vt i ws

. |One hundred sevonty four dollurs nnd seventy

gents ... ....... Saven e cvases
One hundred seventeen dollms nnd two cents
Seventy dollurs and fifty vine cents.... ...
Two hundred ten dellars and fifty cents....
Oue hundred dollars and thirty eight cents,
Ninety ono dollars and seventy seven cents,
Oune handred eighty six dollars and thirty

five cents... ........

AKighty five dollats and thlrty six eeuts
..|One hundred forty dollars and eighty one ats

Oue hundred three dollars and eighty seven

cents ... .. S eeae b e
Two huudred feu1 dullms and seventy eight
cents. st sire s anen

. [Seventy ﬁve dollurs nnd sixty cents.... ....
.. {Nioety four dolars and forty two oouts ves

Five hundred four dollars and forty oents. ..

.|Forty seven dollars and seventy eight cents.

One hundred dollars and three cents....,..
One hundred fifty five dollars and twenty cts

488
361
191
119
783

3,269
213

345
683
5170
494
408
233
393
190

1,011
673
454
192

1,529
449

274
4562

186
140
103
204

5

94
504

100
166



STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

..U‘
gl:
=
=
—
™

AR 2viiiinins

Ceereaaen

[ L
D,Ro2.iiiiiiiininenivnne,
E,R.Z.......‘.............
K, R 2.00vin i e,
No.T, R 3........W. K. L S
No 7,R.4........ do
No. T, R 6....vvs, do
No. 8, R.3.....uus do
No. 8, R.4........ do
No. 8, R 5........ do
No. 9, R. 3. do

No. 5, R. 4, Dyer Brook plan-

tutxon ........W E. L. 8.
No. 9, R 4...... do
No 9, R.6........ do
No.9,R. T...vous do
No. 9, R.8.... ... do
No. 10, R. 3....... do
No. 10, R. 4....... do
No. 10, R. 6....... do
No 10, R, T....... do
No. 10, k. 8...... do
No. 11, R. 4....... do
No 11, R. 6..00v s do
No 11, K. 7....... do
No. 11, R. 8....... do
No. 11, R, 9.. .... do
No 11, R, 10...... do
No. 11, R, 11...... do
No 11, R. 12...... do
No. 11, R. 13...... do
No. 11, R. 14...... do
No, 11, R, 15...... do
No. 11, R, 16......* do
No 11, R. 17... .. do
No. 12, R. 5, Sheridan planta-

tion, W, B, L S..ovivviiun,
No. 12, R. 6, Nashville plnnta-

tion.......”...W L 8.
No 12, R.Tiv.uuus do
No 12, R. B....... do
No, 12, R. 9....... do
No. 12, R, 10...... do
No 12, R, 11...... do
No. 12, R, 12 ..... do
No 12, R. 13.. ..., do
No. 12, R. I4...... do
No. 12, R. 15...... do
Neo. 12, R, 16...... do
No. 12, R. 17.,.... do
No. 13, R, 5....... do
No, 13, R, T....... do
No. 13, R. 8....... do
No, 13, R. 9....... do
No. 13, R, 10.,.... do

.1Seventy four dollars and twenty five cents..
. [Thirty four dollars and sixty cents «..v ...t

.|Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents ....
. |Ninety nine doliars and eighteen cents.....

Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents,....
Nlnety four dollars and ﬂfty oents. ... ..

. {One hundred forty eight dollars and fifty ctc
.{One hundred twelve dollurs and fifty cents,,
.{One hundred fifty seven dotlars and fifty cts.
.|Four dollars and fifty cents...

Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents,.... ...
One hundred twenty eight dollarsand seventy
GORtS. . it e e i
Oune hundred twelve dollars nnd ﬁftv cents.
Ninety six dollars and sixty four cents.....
Fifty seven dollars and twenty four cents...
. |Thirteen dollars and fifty cents. ... .... ., ..
One huudred twenty three dollars and nlnety
soven cents .
One hundred seventy three dollars ﬂnd ﬁftv
six cents......
Ninety nioe dollars und elghteon conts. .
One hundred twenty three dollars and seventy
five cents.. e e o
Ninety nine dollurs 'md elvhteen cents. .
Ninety nine dollars and elghteen cents. ...
Ninety nine dollars and eighteon cents. ...,
One hundred twenty three dollarsand ninety
BOVON 00DES. .o uue tve coun s taas
Ninety nine dollars and eighteon cents. ....
Thirty nine dollars nnd seveuty four cents..
Ninety nine dollarg and thirty six conts,...
Ninety four dollarg and fifty cents. .. ....
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. ....
Seventy lour dollars and twonty five cents..
One hundred twenty four dollars and six cts,
Nincty nine dolars and eighteen cents. ...,
One hundred fifty two dollars and sixty five
cents ...
Forty nine dollnrs nnd ﬁfty nme cents.. vl
Seventy two dollars and pinety cents. . o
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cnnts .....
One hundred one dollars and fifty two ots,..
Oune hundred three dollars and fifty cents. ..
Seventy six dollars and ffty cents.........
Ninety nine dollars and forty cents.... ....
Ninety nina dollars and ninety »ix eents ...
One hundred twenty four dollars and ninety
seven cents. ..
Ninety eight do]!nrs nnd nlnﬂty ﬁve cents
Bighty one dollurs and twoenty six cents ...
Sixty nine dollars and soventy five cents....
Ninety dollars ....vvvvve o

Trifty one dollars and twelve conts, ... ....

Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents.........
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents.....
One hundred two dollars and five cents. ...
Ninety nine dollars and fifty five cents. ....
Seventy five dollars and sixty seven cents.,
One hundred dollars and twenty cents......
Oune hundred dollars and thirty four cents, ..
Ninety nine dollars and sixty ons cents....
Seventy one dollars and ninety nine cents.,.
Eighty nine dollars and forty five cents....
Ninety nine dollars and seventeen cents....
Bighty two dollars and sixty nine cents....
Seventy four dollars and twenty five cents..
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents....
One hundred one dollars aud sixty cne cents

Ninety nine dollars....v. vvee vovvosnsenns
Sixty threedollars, ..ovvvivvvsvnivassonse

T4
34

99
99
99
94
148
112
157

67

128
112
96

13
123

173
99

123
99
99
99

123

39

102

100
100
99
71
89
99
82
T4
99
101

63
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-~(CONCLUDED.)

No. 13, R. 11......W. B, L, S,
No, 13, R. 12...... do
No. 13, R, 13...... do
No. 13, R. 14...... do
No. 13, R. 15...... do
No. 13, R. 16 ..... do

No, 14, R. 6....... do
No. 14, R, 6....... do
No, 14,R. 7., .... do
No, 14, R. 8....... do
No. 14, R. 9....... do
No. 14, R, 10...... do
No, 14, R. 1L......  do
No. 14, R, 12...... do

No. 14, R, 13...... do
No. 14, R, 14,,.... do
No. 14, R. 15...... do
No. 14, R, 16...... do
No. 15, R. 4, E half, Fryeburg|
Agademy, W.B. L. S ......
No. 15, R. 4, W. half, Fryeburg
Academy........W.BE. L. S
No. 16, R. b....... do
No. 15, R, 6....... do
No. 15, R. 7....... do
No. 15, R. 8....... do
No, 15, R. 9....... do
No. 15, R. 10,..... do
No. 156, R. 11...... W, E. L. 8.
No. 15, R. 12,..... do
No. 15, R, 13...... do
No. 15, R, 14 ,.... do
No, 16, R, 16.,.... do

No. 16, R.3 ...... do
No, 16, R. 4....... do
No. 16, R. 6....... do
No. 16, R, 6....... do
No. 16, R. 7, Eagle Lake planta-
tion.eeiviavs v W E LS,
No. 16, R. 8,...... do
No. 16, R, 0....... do
No. 16, R. 10 ..... do
No. 16, R, 11...... do
No. 16, R. 12...... do
No. 16, R, 13...... do
No. 16, R, 14...... do
No. 17, R.3....... do
No. 17, R, 4....... do
No 17, R, 6....... do
No. 17, R. 6, S, half do
No. 17, R. 8,8t, John do

No. 17, R. 10...... do
No. 17, R. 11...... do
No. 17. R, 12,..... do
No. 17, R 13...... do
No. 17, R, 14...... do
No. 18, R, 10...... do
No. 18, R, 11...... de
No. 18, R. 12...... do
No. 18, R, 13...... do
No. 19, R, 11...... do
No. 19, R. 12...... do

No, 20, R, 11 and 12, do

One hundred two dollars and forty cents....
Ninety five dollars and eleven cents........
Seventy five dollars and one cent.... ... ..
Bighty dollars and fifty seven cents.... ...,
Kighty four dollars and sixty nine ceats....
One bundred eighteen doliars and twenty six

oents. .
Forty nine dollars und fifty conts.,. ..., ....
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents..........

Ninoty nino dollars...... .... FET TIPS
Ninety nine dollars and fifteen cents.... ....
Seventy two dollars........ e

Sixty seven dollars and ﬁfty ‘conts. .. FRTIN
Sixty dollars and seventy nino cents. feaeen
One hundred four dollurs and seventy bine

cents.. oo Loun .
Seventy nine dollars and fifty four conts....
Ninety seven dollars and eighty seven oents
Ninety five dollars and ninety five conts....
Sixty six dollars and thirty six cents......

Ninety nine dollars.s vovevvus vive vons vuns

Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents.. ....
Forty nine dollars and fifty cents.... ......
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents.........
Sixty three dollars. ............

One hundred two dollnrs and seventy Slx etu

Pifty four dollars....vvviven vinesinnnnins
Fifty nine dollars nud eleven cents.
Seventy seven dollars and thirty one cents. .
Ninety nine dollars,........ouvveucienvuss
Seventy four dollars and twenty cents.... ..
One hundred sixteon dollars and seventy two

cents . fee ete ki aiee e essnaanns
Forty ﬁve dollms and nmety cents, ... ...,
Iighty one doflara.... .. iven vine vvenvunn
Forty nine dollars and fifty cents..........
Forty five dolars.....ovvcunvvvenvansannn

Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents . ....
Forty nine dullars and fifty cents..........
Ninety dollars.....ceo. wivrvvnivnsouns
Sixty seven dellars and fifty cents..........
Forty eight dollars and ninety three cents..
One huodred eight dollars and forty eight cts

Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents..... ....
Eighty nine dollars and eighty three cents,
Fifty four dollars.... ..., ..

Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents.. Cereasan
Ninety one dollars and twenty five conts....
Twenty dollars and forty seven cents.......
One hundred eighteen dollars and seventy

one cents.... .... PETTTRT
Pifty five dollars and foxty fonr cents.. . v
Forty nine dollars and twenty two cents....
Seventy four dollars and thirty seven cents,
Seventy seven dollars and forty nine cents. .
Tifty nive dollars and sixty nino cents.....
Seventy five dollars and thirty nine cents. ..
Forty nine dollars and eighty one cents....
Seventy six dollars and eleven cents. .. ....
Fifty eight dollars and sixty four cents....
Sixty three dollars. . ..
One hundred seventy fou1 dollars nnd thlrty

seven cents... ... PRI N
One hundred fourteen dollnrs nnd thirty cts,

Thirty four thousand one hundred nineteen
dollars and fifty two cents..vs vuen veve s

Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents, ....... )

118 71
65 44
49 22
4 37
77 49
659 69
75 39
49 81
76 11
68 64
63 00

174 37
114 30

34,119 62



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.
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Baldwin ... .0
Bridgton ..., ....

Brunswick ......
Capo Elizaboth. .

CRE00 ¢vv vuus venn
Cumberland .....
Deering ... ....
Falmouth .......
Freeport ..o.vues

Gorham....vvus.
GI8Y o oo vevsvers

Harpswell.......
Harrison vovs e

Naples ..
New Glonccster. .

North Yarmouth,
Otisfield, ..oy vvve
Portland .o..avse
Pownal . .......

Raymond «vvvvve
Searborough .....

Sebago ..
Standish ..

Westbrook .. ....
Windham . .uuy v

Yarmouth.......

One thousand four hundred seven dollars and eighteen
LT 1 T
Four thousand nine hundred svsty nine dollms aud six
ceuts.......... PN
Twelve thousand nmety dolhrs u.nd suventy oents , ... ..
.|Bight thousand four hundred twenty two dollars and
ninoty five cents .........
One thousand ono hundred mnety sxx dollurs 2nd four
coutd..... hrese e
Two thousnnd ﬁvo hundred elght dollurs a,nd twenty tw
cents .... Cheeiaenaaes
Bleven thousand six hundred t0|ty sovon dollnrs and
oighty nine conts ....... .
Three thousand four hundrod smty six dollurs and forty
four oents.
Four thousund four huudred eleven dollars aud thnty four
cents .
Six thousand threa hundred dollnrs and mnetv two conts,
Two thousand five hundred seveniy eight dollars and
seventy three cents ... .............
Two thousand two huudred ﬁfcy two dollnrs B.Dd ﬁfty nine
ceuts
One thousand four hundred twenty four dollars and mxty
five cents

. |One thousand mnety four dollms und fifty eight cents. .

Three thousand six hundred muety two dollars and thirty
six cents...... .. ..
One thousand six hundred seventy elght dulldrs and elo'hty
twoocents .........0 il
One thousand ono hundred eighty one dolhus nnd tweut)
six eents. ... vie o e
One Lundred hhlrty seven thousand ﬁfly fnur dollms und
{wenty cents . ..... .
One thousand three hundlad ‘llxty ewht collurs and
eighteen cents.
One thousand twenty ﬁve dollurs amd thnty cents e e
Three thousand five hundred eighteen dollars and four-
teen cents .. ....

chiv e TR

\Eight hundred hwenty five do!lurs xmd ewhty four conts . .

Two thousand seven hundred ninety nine doilars and
eighty four cents... .... e
Six thousand eight hundred and elghty fom ollars . P
Three thonsand six hundred muety six dollars and thirty
cents .. .. vinl feso i .
Four thousand six hundrcd cevon dollurs und five cents .,

Two hundred thirty two thousand one hundred two dol-

lars and fifty eight ceuts ........ ...

R R LI

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

1,407

4,969
12,090

8,422
1,196
2,608

11,647
3,166

4,411
6,300

2,578
2,239

1,424
1,004

3,692
1,678

1,181

06
70

04
2%
89
44

92
73
59

€5
58

137,054 20

1,368
1,025

3,518
825

2,799
6,884

3,696
4,607

18
30

14
84

84
00

30
03

232,102 68

AVOD o vvvaneirean

Carthage ........
. Chesterville ,....
Bustis.o.oovs voen
Farmington . ....
Freeman ..

Industry........
Jay cieeiiniaaes
Kingfield........

Madridiivves auas

. |Five hundred eighty three dollars and ﬁﬂ,y two

cents ... . Cheees e
veveoses |Four hundred alghty six dollms und forty nine
BGeBES . . L he e el e e e

Oune thousand three hundred eleven dollars und
eighty five conts .... s
Two hundred ninety two dollms and elahty three

sene ness

even

0Nt uve it vien ceal o
vesr ors. Seven thousand two huudrel fouxtcan dollms and
fifty onc cents..ven vene vinae Ceeae
vees oue.B3ix hundred thirty two dollurs and forty niuo
cents ..., ... Ceeee e e aa e
cses ses. Bix hundred sxxty elght dollurs und nmety nine
L =T 1

Two thousand one hundred seventy nine dollms
and sixty nine couts.....
Five hundred thirty seven dollars n.nd fifteen
conts ..... hererae cret nean aes
‘Threc hundred ﬁfbeou dollars and eighty four

0608 vaoe sevn tats et sarrrean s anan rene

fees v

sone seon

erer aree

683
486
1,311
299
7,214
6392
668
2,179
537
316
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CHar. 144 COUNTY OF FRANKLIN—(CONCLUDED.)

New Sharon.seeecess oos. [Two thousand one hundred twenty three dollars

AN 00O CONL vvvs cvve cavn conn ennorane neaea] 2,123 01
New Vineyard.oo..oe .vs. [Nine hundred fourteen dollars nnd ninoty one

cents ...... P TR 914 91
Phillipse ..o veee vovoan. |Two thousand nineteen dollars snd thirty six

cents ... 0.y .is et evseere cieroaes]| 2,019 36
Rangely .... cvev covs ovss [Four hundred smhy ﬁve dollurs and eighty nine

CONES v cive viat e e sae e ees e N 465 89
Salem... ..ot vivr vers ooes |Two hundred seventy dollnrs nnd e\ght cents ... 270 08
Btrong...ove vven ses oao.|One thousand geven dollars und Afty nine cents .| 1,007 59
Temple o« .vvs vavs -vueons. (Seven hundred t\venty two dollars and sixty

cents ..aviaus s et e reasias ees 722 60
Weldvouevvs vons evee oras [One thousand torty six dolims and seventy soven:

CONES vvve vune iina cuun s ceiieseiesees] 1,046 7T
Wilton + ... vovevueeaues [Two thousand eight hundred seventy nine dollarg

and twelve 0entS..vy veve cor trus ceve suans 2,879 12
Coplin plantation,......../One hundred forty two dollars and mnebeen

cents ...iiveiiee . TR 142 19
Dallas plantation ,... .... |Bighty nine dollars and forty three cents....... 89 43
Greenvale plantation . ....Sixty two dollars and forty three cents......... 62 43
Letter B do ... [Sixty five dollars and fifty three cents .. .. ..., 85 53
Perkins do v+« |Ninety nine dollars and fifty seven cents....... 99 567
Rangely do ....|Seventy three dollars and ninety seven cents.... 73 97
No 4, Washington pl. .... Thirty two dollars and eighty one cents........ 32 81
No. 2, R. 1, Sandy River

pluntntlon weve +vovoo. |Thirty seven dollars and eighty cents.......... 37 80
No. 4, R. 1, B. K. P i{Eighteen dollars and ninety cents.......... ven 18 90
No. 4, R. 2 do Seventy four dollars and thirty nine cents...... 74 39
No. 4 R. 3, 8. half, B K P.|Twenty two dollars and fifty oents, ... eeee vvas 22 50
D,R.1....vcvvvse ov.. . Bighty five dollars and fifty cents o oovevens oo 86 60
DGore....... ++...|One dollar and forty four cents.... «ovveus eues 144
No. 3, R. 2, B. K P ....|Fifty eight dollars and three cents..... «v.. .. 58 03
No. 2, R. 3, W. B, K. P.,|One hundred five dollars and seventy five oenbs . 105 75
No,3,R 3, do Ninety dolIars v.ovveee vves cinncvns vus vaenne 90 00
N02R4WBKP‘

N. half.... ... Fifty sevon dolars and three cents............ 57 03
No. 2, R. 4, W. B. 'K P.,

S, Balf.... ... Forty four dollars and sixty three cents........ 44 63
No.3,R. 4, W. B. K.P‘, Seventy nine do)lars and ninety six cents....... 79 98
No. 1, R. 5, do Ninety four dollars and eighty six eents ....... 94 86
No. 2, R. 5, do Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. ..., .... 99 18
No. 3, R. 5, do One hundred dollars and eighty cents.... e\ .. 100 80
No. 1, R. 6, do Thirty nine dollars and fiftoen cents, .. .... ..., 39 16
No 1, R. 6, W.B. K. P, N

N.obalf voes v vinn .Twentyseven AoHars ..ot vvrvins vvneaenn anns 27 00
No. 2, R. 6, W.DB. K. P CGoe hundred twelve do]lm‘s 'md ﬁfty cents.s . ... 112 50
No. 3, R. 6, do Thirty eight dollars and eighty two cents .. .... 38 82
No. 1, R. T, do Forty five dollars and forty five cents.......... 45 46
No 2,R. 17, do Nineteen dollars and thirty five cents...... ..., 19 36

. No. 1, R. 8, do One hundred seventy one dollars and ninety cts. 171 90
No. 2, R. 8, do Jeventeen dolars and ten cents ..vvvrer vuur vus 17 10
Gore N, of Nos 2 &3, R. 6,[Bighteen dollars ..vvcvvviiuviine tonsvinnenee 18 00
No, 6, N of Weld, between
Phillips and Byron. ....|Forty dollars and fifty cents.... .ovvveenvaasss 40 50
Twenty seven thousand seven hundred thirty
nine dollaxs and sixteen cents.....ocv oo vao] 27,739 16




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANOCOCK.

Awmberst ..ivvuen o

AUTOTR . o coue v v veen
Bluebill
Brooklin .o e vies o
Brooksville o vv..
Bucksport. ..

Castine...uoee vvav v

Cranberry Isles.. ...
Dedhawm ..

DeerIsle cvvvvevanns

Histbrook, .. ....
Hden v.oivusvenn

Hilsworth . .. vvevuun.
Franklin........
Gouldsborough. ..
Hancock .. ...
Isle au Haut,...v ...
Lawoino . .. +......
Mariaville., . ,oe. .\ ..

Mount Desert ... ....
Orland...... oo ouu.

Obis v oo vvet caen
Penohsoot ..o .vvo .,

Sedgwick ... vveneun,
Sullivan ....
ST 3
Tremont ....

aces voan

Trenton. covs cues ausn
Verona «oovvvenn oyn
Waltham
Swan’s Island pl.. ...
Long Island pl ......
No. 7 pl...
No. 3, North Division
No. 4, North Division
BlripN.of No.3.N. Div.
StripN.ol No 4,N Div

No. 8, Routh Division
No. 9, do do
No 10, adj’ng Steuben
No. 16, Mid. Division
No 21, do

No. 22, do

No 28, do

No 39, do

No. 33, do

No, 34, do

No. 33, do

No. 39, do

No. 40, do

No. 41, do

Batter Island.... ....
Eagle Island |
Spruce Head und Bear
Istands « .ven .
Beach Island ..
Hog Isiand..........
Bradhury’s Island ..
Pond, ncar Little Deer
Island
Western Island.......

. Thlrtenu doliars und ﬁlty uems,u.. e

.10ne dollar and thirty five conts ,

Three hundred twenty seven dollars and fifty eight

One hundred eighty nine dollars nnd thirty threo ots
Two thousand twenty eight dollars and ten cents.
Six hundred forty three dolars and thirty five cents.
Nine hundred thirty six dollars and ninety three ots.
Four thousand seven hundred sixty seven dollars and
twenty seven cents ....
One thousaud six hundred thu-ty ﬁve ‘dollars and
thirty eight cents .
Two hundred thirty five dollnrs a.nd twenty six cents
Four huudred forty three dollars and twenty nine
cents
One thousand six hundred elghcy seven dol!u.rs and
thirty six centa. .
Two hundred el{.,hty seven dollnrs and twenty cents
Two thousand eight hundred six dollars and thirty
fivo cents ...
3ix thousand ﬁve h\mdrt.d swty ﬁve dollurs nnd
seventy four cents,.
Eight hundred four dollars and eluhty e\ght cents .
One thousand eighteen dollars and fifty cents .
Eight hurdred one dollars and eighty six cents Ve
One hundred forty oigit dollars and sixteen cents..,.
Six hendred gixty nine dollars and thirty five cents-,
Three huadred sixty nine dollarg and hwenty four
cents, ... C o
Seven hundred twenty six doilars amd foul cents RN
One thousand six hundred sixteen doliars and elghty
cents ., .. .
One bundred ﬁfty seven d()“dls nmi fourtoen cents. ..
Nine hundred seveanty two dollars and eighty two
cents
Bight hundred fifty one dollars and seventy four ots.
Bight huudred seventy three dollars and ten cents. ..
Nine bundred fifty nine dollars and seventy cents .
One thousand six hundred thirty one dollars and forty
six cents..
Iive hundred fuur dollam nnd eiuhty nine cunts. ceen
Two hundred twenty six dollars and-forty cents, . ..

..{Three hundrod fifty two dollars and sixty four cents, .

Two hundred twenty five dollzrs nud sixty. five gents,
One hundred dollars and seveuty five cents .........
Seventy dollars and two cenmts. ... ..., ..
Ninety three dollars and sixty cents .
Ono hundred forty eight dollars and fifty nine eonts .
Twenty eight dullars and twenty four cents. ... ....
Fifty two d. llors and ninety five cents...... ... ...
Thirty four dolars and fifty six conts.. ...,
Seventeen dollars and fifty fivecents. ..
Forty five dotars, .
Sixty seven doHars and ﬁﬁy cents.
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents.
Oune bundred ninety eighe dollars and thicty
cents ‘e
Seventy nine dotlars and thirty fnur certs.. ... e
One hundred fifty four dollars and ninety four cents.
One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents. . ........
One hundrod twelve dotlars and filty cents.. ... ...
(Oae bundred twelve dollars and fifty oents..
Ninety nine dollurs and oighteen vonts. ... ..ov ... |
Vinuty nine dollars and cighteen cents .... ‘
Sixty seventy dollars and fifty cents ..........
Nine dollars....... v

Four doliars and fifty cents. .. ..

Two dollars and twenty five ceots o .o v venener v
Threo dollars and fifteen cents.. v ovvs vvervenn o
Three dollars and fifteen cents, ..., ... .... .

Jeventy nine cents,......

Little Spruce Head
Island ........

e

11

QOno dollar and thirty five cents .. .... .

327
189
2,098
643
936
4,767
1,635
235
443
1,687
287
2,806
6,566

804
1,018

669

58
33
10
36
93

38
26

36
20

35

KES
88
60
86
16
35

24
04

80
14

82
T4

46
89
40
64
(5]
75
02
60
59
24
93
56
55
00
50
18

38

9 34

04
50

50

50

79

35

1."9.
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STATE TAX.

160

Cuar. 144 COUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CONCLUDED.)

Marahnllskland....‘Ewhteen dollars . e s iereausa see aeee ceae ran 18 00
Pickering’s Island.. Eleven dollars and sevanty 08Nt .t vuun vine crav eaas 11 70
Old Harbox Islnml.. .. ISix dollars and seventy five cents.,..evieas arn 6 75

Thirty seven thousand three hundred thirty two dol-
lars and nineby four 0ents .. .ovvvue vvus cous vaaat 37,332 94

COUNTY OF KD\INDBEC

Albion.......... One thousnnd six hundred seventy dollars and seventy
CONET Lutr vttt i i e e e v e s .| 1,670 70

Augusta, ..., ....|[Twenty three thousand two hundred seventy seven dullms
and ninety siz cents........ .. oee ool 23,277 96

Belgrade ..., ....|Two thousand two hundred twenty four dollars and sevenby
CeNES Lout vute vvat cvh aen e Gl 2,224 70

Benton o.... ... |One thousand six hundred mnety seven dollars nnd nlnety
three cents , .. . R I I i1 £
Chelses v4uus ..., |Nine hundred thnty two dnllnrs and fon conts .. .var i 932 10

Ching .. .... ..., |Two thousand five hundred sevonty five dollars and thlrty
fOUT CENEY « v\ veet vt tir vie e e s e e 2,675 34

Clinton +.... ....|Two thousand six hundred furty thrae dollnrﬁ nnd seventy
five 6e0t8. .oy cier vir e i e e PN 2,643 15

Farmingdale.,...[One thuusand seven hundled forty seven dol]ars nnd ﬁfty
B0 0OIES. v v vv e i e e s e e e e e 1,747 52

Fayette .vs0s ... [One thousand two hundred thirty seven dollms and mghty
three ocents . e e e e e P 1,237 83

Gardiner., ......|Ten thousand seven hundred sevcnteen dollars and seventy
nine cents. [ 10,717 79

Hallowell .......[Seven tnouﬂnnd two hundled hfty 8ix dollnrs and twenty
SEVEN CNLS. . v veue cves cavr hes was 7,256 27
Litchfield ... ....|Two thousand forty elght dollars and thrrty one conts 2,048 31

Manchester ......|One thousand three hundred twelve dollars and Lwenty
cents ..... N 1,312 20

Monmouth ......{Two thousand seven hundled forty ﬁve dollnrs und ﬁfty
five conts ... .ot i e i 2,745 b6

Mt. Vernon .....|One thousand seven hundred seventy Lhree dollurs nnd
forty cents . R I W L 1]
Pittston. ... ... [Three thousand hwenty dollars and ten uents . ceeo| 8,020 10
Readfield . ......{Two thousaud two hundred furty nine dollars ..... . ...\ 2,249 00
Rome........... Five hinndred eighty six dollarz und ten cents........... 586 10

Sidney...... .v..|Two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and twenty
DI0B CBOLS .o vt vt vt eve et e ber cras ise cen e 2,613 29

Vassalborough ...|Five thousand three hundred ﬁfty elcrht dollars and forty
cents . e C e e 5,358 40
Vienna.. ..., ....[Seven hundrt,d ﬁfty four dollnrs nnd smty ewht cents. 751 68

Waterville ., ....|Eleven thousand seven hundred ﬂ\ity six dollars and smty
five centa.... ....... . 11,766 65

Wayne .........|One thousand five hundred’ twenty seven dollars and ten
cents. ... ... 1,627 10
West Gardiner ...|One thousand four humlred cmty eix dollnrs und ten cont: 1,466 10

West Waterville ,|Two thousand nine hundred seventy nine dollars and
seventy four cents. . et eres aae e 2,979 74

Windsor ......,.{One thousand three hundred slxty two dollars and nine-
teen cents. ceaeeaees| 1,362 19

Winslow vov0 oo |I'wo thousand two hundred slxty e]ght dolhrs nnd cighty
cents v auan PR 2,268 80
Winthrop .., ....|Five thousand seventy dollurs nnd twelve cents,v.een sens| 5,070 12
Unity plantation.|Sixty three dollars and fifty three cents...v coue vuvs vaes 63 63

One hundred four thousand nine hundred forty seven dol-
fars and 6fteen 0ents. s civs cons tres cronvonn aes 0. 1104,947 15




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Appleton....

.«+.i0ne thousand four hundred forty six dollars and thirty

five cents. e ee e e 1,446 35

Camden .........|Seven thousand ﬁve hundled fifty 51\ dol]urs und seventy
nine oents. . 7,566 79
Cushing .........|Five hundred twenty one dollars rmrl qeventv eight cents. 521 78
Friendship.......|Seven hundred nine dollars and seventy seven cents . .... 709 77
Hope ...........|Nine hundred fifty six dollars and thirty cents.......... 956 30
Hurricane Isle, ..|One hundred eighty two dollars and seventeen cents...... 182 17
North Haven ... |Six hundred eighty four doilars and thirty oight cents... 684 38

Rookland........|Thirteen thousand three hundred two dollars and seventy
8ix oenbsi ..o i i e, ....| 13,302 76

South Thomaston.One thousand four hundred fifty bwo dollars nnd sevonty
eight cents..........ovvua. il 1,452 T8

St. George ......|Two thousand thrce hundlcd sl\ty one dollars and ﬁfty
SOVeN CONbS vvvv vanr ners crunan e e ses s e s 2,361 67

Thomaston ...... Nine thousand nine hundred seventeen do]lnrs and eigh-
£OBND CENMES . ov vt it it eh e e e e aees 9,917 18

Union .. ,.......|Two thousand six hundred nmety two dollars and sixty
eightoonts..... .. .ioovvei i iiun e, 2,692 68

Vinalhaven ..... Two thousand one hundred” twenty ﬁve dollnrs and tour-
teen cents. Ceee e Ceeae 2,126 14

Warren . .... ....|Three thuust\nd ﬁvo hundred ﬁfty nine dollars nnd elghty
two cents. . N 3,609 82

Washington . ... [Oue thousand three hundred twenty elght dollars n.nd
thirty eight oonts .. b vree i aeaeenie e eene| 1,328 38
Matinicus Isle pl.|One hundred one dollnrs and tlurty seven cents , . ouv.vu. 101 37
Muscle Ridge pl ,|One hundred forty five dollars and ninety six cents.... .. 145 96
Forty nine thousand forty five dollars and eighteen conts,| 49,045 18

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Alna .. ........|Nine hundled thirty dollms nnd forty seven cents....., .. 930 47

Boothbay .......|Three thousand four hundred soventy three dollars and
seventeen cents .... .. [N Ches imee sy 3,473 17
Bremen .........|Eight hundred ﬁfty nine dollms and three cents. ....«u... 859 03

Bristol ,........|Two thonsand six hundred fifty nine dollars and ninety
four ContS v eve vovr et i i e s veeeee| 2,669 94

Damariscotta .. ..|Two thousand six hundred smty elght dollars nnd SIY
a cents ... .. 2,668 06

Dresden ........|One thoumnd four hundred seventy three doll'\rs n,nd
twenty six cents .... ..., .. Ceeere aaesaas o] 1,473 26
Edgocomb, ......|Eight hundred fifty four dollnrs md snty four cents .... 854 64
Jefferson ........ Two thousand seventy one dollars and five cents .... . 2,071 C6

Newcastle ... ....|Three thousand soven hundred twenty five dollars nnd
ninety six cents ... ..vv oo iieniin. carnaaeenans] 3,720 98
Nobleborough . ..|[One thousand eighty dollars and two cents., ..ol ... .| 1,080 02
Bomerville ......[Four hundred seventy nine dollars nnd fifty threo cents . 479 53
Southport ... ..., |Five hundred ninety seven dollars and thirty six eents... 6597 36

Waldoborongh....|Five thousand one hundred eighteen dollars and [forty
seven cents. ..., ..vv .uus e e e i e aeaee | 6,118 47
Westport ........|Four hundred fifty three dollars and forty nme cents.. 453 49

Whitofield.......[One thousand nine hundred eighty eight dollars and
thirty conts. ... ...t 1,988 30
Wiscasset,,...... One thousand four hundred forty fuur dollans and ten eont~ 1,444 10
Monhegan Isle pl,|Forty six dollars and seventy six cents....e.uve vevevrs. 46 76

Twenty nine thousnnd nine hundred twenty three dollars
and siXty One 68Nt .. uv veus vurs tunevonr oruscos vas

29,923

61

CHar.
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Albany +.ou
Andover
Bethel......

cene
IR
veus

Brownfield ..

Buockficld ... ....

Byron ...,
Canton ,....

Denmark «......
Dixfield. .......
Fryeburg +......

Gilead ,oiver vt
Grafton .ovov oue.
Groenwoed .. ....
Ifanover
Hartford

ITebron . .vvv vt
Hiram «....v 0.

Lovell ...vuv vuu.

Mason
Mexico vaaee
Newry.....
Norway.....
Oxford.

Parig...voev v
Peru suvvianann,

Porter .ouvuv.nn.
Roxbury........
Ruwmford.... ...

Stow +.uue
Stoneham ...
Sumner..... ...
Sweden 4 ...,
Upton .. .vvu'sss
Waterford ... ...

Woodstool ..., ..
Franklin plantat'n
Lincoln do
Milton do
Fryeburg Aocade-

my Grant ,
A,R 1,(Riley pl.)
Andover N. Surp.
Andover W Surp
c.

CSurplus.....,.
No 1, R, 1,
No. 6, R. 1 .....
No. 4, R, 2.,....
No.4,R.3 .....
No. 5,R 3....
No. 4, R. 4 . ...,
No.5, R. 4 .....
No. 4, R.5.....
No. b, R. 6....

No. 5,R.5,8. hqlf
No 5,R. 6,N half
Bucheldur s Grant

. 'Thirty six dollars ....

. [Sixty two dollars and thlrty fuur cents. .
e Seventy three dullars and pinety six cents .....
. |Ninety six dollars and lurty seven cents

. |Thirty dollars and fifty six cents
. [Thirty two dollars and two cents....

Six hundred twenty seven dollars and forty two cents....

Five hundred fifty two dollars nnd twenty two cents,.

Three thousand-threco hundred twenty nine doliars and
oighty six cents... ..

One thousand ono hundred th\rty erght dollurs nnd elghty
one cents... .......

Oue thousand soven hundred mnety two dollars und
eighty eight oonts. .. ..

One hundred seventy six dollnrs rmd nine cents IR

One thousand six hundred fifty seven dollars and thirty
four cents ...

Oune thousand threo hundred soventy six dullnrs and three
cents ... .

Ono thousand foux hundred forty Lhree do]]'u's aud scventy
cents ..., ..

Threo thousand ﬁve hundred eréhty seven dollurs ‘and
eighty fivo cents . ..

Three hundred twentv six dollars and ﬁfty elght ocnts

One hundred sixtecn dollars and fifty oight cents.... ....

“ix hundred seventy three dollars aud twenty five cents..

Two hundred eighty nine dollars and twenty three cents .

One thousand three hundred fifty six dollars and sixty
eight oents ....... ..

Eight bundred ﬁlty t\vn dollnrs nnd forty seven eents

Oue thousand seven hundred seventy two doilars and stxty
nine cents ... ... ... ..l

One thousand three hundred seventy exght “doMars and
fifty cents ...

..... Cleranas

.|One hundred twenty.th\ee dollnrs n.nd seventy seven cts .

Four hundred seventy six dollars and thirty seven cents .
Four hundred nine dollars nnd seventeen cents..........

. |[Four thousand ten dollars and eighty three conts.... ....
.|Two thousend one hundred <cventy eight dollars and

sixty sixeents ..., .... ... .l
Four thousand four hundred forty one du]ln.rs und ﬁftv
two cents ... .
One thousand one hundred fourteen “dollars and ﬁfty bhlee
cents Ceeeane
Ono thousand two hundred snt:y dollurs und nineteen
cents ... . Ceres e
Oue hundred four dollms nnd elghty three cents. ........
!One thousand five hundred eighty three dollars and two
cents

. IFive bundred seventy seven (lollurs wnd mnety ﬁve cents
.{Three hundred eight dollars and ninety cents,

One thousand four hundred two dollars nnd twenty six

cents .. N caeee
Seven hundred fourteen dollars nnd twenty fom cents.. .
One hundred ninety seven dollars and fifty eight cents. ..
.{One thousand five hundred twenty oight dollars and

ninety three cents.. .
Eight hundred eléhty t‘onr dollurs und sr(ty four cents...
One hundred seventeen dollars and ninety two cents .....
Eighty one dollars and three cents .... .... ...
One hundred eighty four dollars and ninety soven eentt..

Eighty four dollars and sixty cents Ceeaeee e cana e
‘Forty one dollars and thirty six cents.

YI‘lghteen dollars ... ....

Cerea e R

Fifty three dollars and ninety nine cents ..

One hundred twenty four dotlars and seventy cents ...
Eighty nine dollars and forty two oents.... ...
Seyventy dollars and twenty (ne cents.

Caean e

fases s

Ninety seven dollars and sixty five oents. TP
One hundred fifty eight dollars and forty six cents. ..

Chtad eeen e naes ve s

P

Forty three dollars and ninety three cents +.... ovu..'us
Forty three dollars and ninety three conts.... ,.ev vevs ..
TForty five dollars. ...

C et Eh e ee tese tavs aeet srae o et b

Forty five thousand three hundred fifty two dollars and
nine cents....

B I R R T L A PSRRI

627
552

3,329
1,138

1,792
176

1,667
1,376
1,443

3,587
326
116
673
289

1,356
862
1,772
1,378
123
176

109
4,010

2,178
4,441
1,114

1,260
104

1,583
677
308

1,402
714
197

1,528 ¢

884
117

81
184

AL)

46,352

86

50
77
37
17

90

56
02
93
93
00

09



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton .. ....
Argyle . ....

Bangor ., .......

Bradford........
Bradley ....

Brewer . ... o0

Burlington ..
Carmel ...,

Carroll ,....
Charleston ..

Chester . .... ..

Clifton ,.... ...
Corinna,.... ...

Corinth . ....

evon

Dextor.,....

Dixmont ,...

tene

Eddingtoun.....
Edinburg ...

eeve

Eafield . ....
Etna «...v0 .0
Exeter,....vov4.

Garland ........

Glenburn ..,
Greenbush .
Greeufield, ..
Hampden ...

Hermon ...,

Iy

Holden . ....
Howland ....

eree

Hudson . ,...

Kenduskeag .....
Kingman....
Lagrange ...
Lee .v.vunes

rees

Levant,,ceee eova.

Lincoln vusvu veuss

Lowell .o.ouvvus

Mattawamkeag ..
Maxfield, .......
Medway ... .vus

Milford ..

Mt. Chaso.......
Newburg.... ...
Newport .oovvues

Oldtown ..iuevees

IR

oo

tene

caven

s

seen

taas

e

.10ne thousand ome hundred thlrty

. |One thousand exght hundred three dollars und 'smby

.|Three hundred fifty six dollars and forty eight cents.

Two hundred twenty sevon dollarg and =i\£ty soven
cents.. .

Thirty nine thousnnd three hundred Sl‘(ty one dullars
and sixty cents ......

nine dol]z\rs and

sixty cents.......  eees
Five hundred thlrty seven dellurs and elghty three
(=] 11 3 T I
. {Three thou:nnd threo hundred sn(teen dullms nnd
twenty two cents. .......0 oLl Cree e
Four hundred ono doilars and ninety six cents .. ... .

One thousand three hundred twelve dollars and seventy
seven cents.. i
Five hundred seven dollars and sxxty five cents.. ...
One thousand two hundred fifty threo dollars and
forty ocents. ..
Oue hundred ninety threo dollnls and thirty nine
cents,....
Two hundred dollnrs nnd ﬁfteen cents v iees vaen s
QOune thousand nine hundred one dollars and twenty
two cents.......
One thousand nine hundred seventy nine dollars and
forty seven cents.. ... vvve vt iiis iine vui e
Four thousand threo hundled lorty “dollars nud forty
two centa,
One thousand throe hundred nmety dollms and three
cents,
Five hundred e!ghty one dollnrs :Lnd ﬁfty nine cents.
Seventy nine dollurs and ninety four eents. .........
Two hundred ninety dollars and thirty four cents....
Seven hnndred thirty two dollars and ten cents, ...
One thousand nine hundied t\venty one dollars and
twenty three cents.. ..

.{Once thousand four hundxed nlnaty six dollnrs ‘and

four cents ... ...
Six hundred twenty ﬁve d)llnrs nnd fifty nine cents.
Four hundred fifteen dollars and sixty seven cents .
Two hundred three dollars and fifteen cents. ..

.iThree thousand forty nine dollars and thn‘by nine

cents..... ...
eight cents ... ..

Seven hundred ewhty exght dellms und six cents....

One hundred thirty six dollars and ninety five

Four hundred twenty thrce dollnrs nnd mneby elght
cents ... .ienee
Eight hundred nmeteen dollars and ﬁfty e1rrh|;
cents...... .

ek aaee

. [Three hundled forby one dollmé and bwenty cents . ..

Nine hundred thirteen doilars and ninety cents .

. |Four hundred ninety six dollars and ninety nine

cents,

. |0ne thousand two. hundrud seventy two dellars ‘und

forty six cents..

.|0ne thousand six hundled forty elghc dolhls nnd

thirty two oents .. . eeree e
Two hundred ninety five dolln.rs nnd forty nine

. (Three hundred fifty one dollars and eighteen cents..
. I8eventy nine dollarg and thirty two cents.......
. |Three hundred fifty nine doliars and ninety three

cents. .

. |Seven hnndred e1ghty seven (lellnrs nnd elbhby three

cents. coun vvn oy

. |One hundred Lwentv seven dellm‘s and <1xteen cents. .
. |One thousand two hundred forty one dollars
, |One thousand seven hundred five dollars and scventv

three eents .
Two thousand thxee hundred elghty one dollnrs und

forty eight conts

Orono. v .see esve oess |/Two thousand three hundred twelve dolhrs and thlrty

NINE GENET s ee vovr vovr sons tunsaner assnsoneaons

356
227
39,361
1,139

537
3,316

401

819
341
913

1,272
1,648
295
351
79
359
787
127
1,241
1,706
2,381

2,312

71

39

68
06

95
98
58
20
90
99
46
32
49

18
32

83
00
73
48
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COUNTY OF PD\TOBSCOT

STATE TAX.

(CONCLUDED )

Orrington ..

Passadumbkeag.......

Patten .......

Plymouth ..........

Prentiss. ..o ovveven.
BSpringfield ..

Stetson . ..ovviinun
Veazie vvuvrecivuann.

Winn oovvevnviinvnen
Drew plantation .....
Lakeville plantation ..
Mattamiscontis pl...
No. 2, Grand Falls p!
Stacyville plantation..
Webster do
Woodville do
No.3,R.1,N.B.P, P
No. 5, R. 1, do
No. 2, R. 8, N. W.
No. 3 R 8 E. half
NWP..
No. 3, R 8, W. halt

N. W.P.....,..
No. 2,R. 9, N.W. P
No 8, R. 9, do

No l, R.6,W,B.L.8

No. 2, R. 6, do
No. 6, R. 6, do
No. T, R. 6, do
No. 8, R. 6, do
A, R.T, do
No. 1, R. T, do
No. 2, R. T, do
No.3,R 7,8.pt. do
No.3,R.7,N. pt. do
No. 4, R. 7, do
No. b, R. T, do
No. 6, R, 7, do
No. 7, R. T, do
No.8,R.7,N. £ do
No.8,R.7,S.W. { do

No.8,R.7,8.E. } do
East Hopkins Academy
West  do do
No 8,R.8, W.E. L. S.

A, R.B&Y do
No. 3, Indian Purchase
No 4, do do
No.1,R.8, W.ELS
No. 2, R 8, S. half
W.E. L S.......
No. R. 8, N. half

: w

W.EB L S......
No 3, R. 8, E. half|
W.E. L S........
No. 3, R. 8, W, half
W.E. L. S... ...
No.4,R.8, W. E. L. 8
No. 5,R. 8, do
No. 6, R. 8, do
No. 7, R. 8 do

No. 1, North Division
No.2,N. % do
No. 2,8, % do

. (Seventeon dollars and thirty two cents ..... ...

.iBeveunteen dollars and thirty three cents........

One thousqu exghb hundled tlnrty one dollars and
_threecents ... ....... ...... .
One hundred ninety two dollnrs u,ud seventy six
eonts ...y e,
Bight hundred ninoty four dollars and ﬁfty Tour
CeObS. .ot i e e cee e e e .
Eight huudled twenty six dollars and f\nty one
cents .
Three hundred 8ix d()“'lls nnd elght cents e eeseaes
Four huudred ceventy five dollars and forhy two
cents. ..., ... ceeserassans
Nine hundred elg,hty nine dollars rmd forty seven
eents, .. .
Five hundred forty ewht. “dollars and twenty two
cents ... .
Four hundred snty six dollnrs nnd elghty nine oents.
One hundred f{ifty dollars and twenty one cents.. ...
Two hundred ninetcen dollars and eight cents.......
Fifty eight dotlars and uine cents ,,
One hundred seven dollars and. forty three conts. ....
Ninety two dollars and eight cents .. ..
One hundred sixty two dollars and qeventy eight
cents
One hundred fonty four dollnrs nnd twenty two
cents, .... ..
One hundred seventeen (lol]urs nnd fom eents Fevases
Forty nine dollars and fifty nine eents «vouv vous oues
P.|Fifty six dollars and seventy cents..... ...

arse snnn
sees

Sixty two dollars and ten cents .......... cees
Fifty dollars and forty cents .
One hundred five doliars and seventy five cents.,
Two hundred twenty five dollars.......
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents, ..
One liundred six doliars and twenty nine cents .,
Ninety nine dollars and thirty six cents,... .v..
“ixty nine dollars and seveuty five eonts,.
One hundred six dollars and eighty three cents.,
Seventy two dollars.s ..oy vuos
Fifty three dollars and seven cents..,..
3ixty seven dollars and fifty cents......
Seventy four dollars and twenty five cents ......
Forty nine dollars and fifty eents ...v.voves vuas
Thirty dollars and thirty seven cents......vvuus
Beventy four dollars and forty eight cents.......
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents.....v ...
Tifteen dollars and seventy five cents.
Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents, .
Forty nine dollars and sinety five cents.... ...,
Thirty seven dollars and forty four cents .......
Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents...... ....
One hundred one dollars and twenty five cents ..
One hundred nine dollars and eighty cents,.........
Ninety three doliars and sixty cents ... ..
Seventy four dollars and twenty five cents......

R T I
e
Cves e sans
te i aaas
e
sean
EER RTINS

slee sera wnan
..... sene
EEEREEE

e

. |Forty nine dollars and fifty cents,..oev coue sies vans

Thirty one dollars and fifty cents. . ..ovvvue vaes e

Twenty nine dollars and seventy oents v seve vous ouns
Twenty four dollars and ninety seven cents,....
Seventy nine dollars and twenty eonts «.... ....
Ninety nine dollars and cighteen cents..... ....
Seventy four dollars and twenty five cents,. ....
Ninety six dollars and seventy five cents........
Sixty soven dollars and fifty cents. ....
Pifty four dollars,....... chareese
One hundred eight dollars............

e
) erse srer aawn

SIXbY fOUr GBILS 14 v vous vuonverssann vre sennsans

Ninety six thousand five hundred ten dollars and!

1,831
192
894

548
466
150
219

107
92

144

29

24
79
99
74
96
67
b4
108

96,5610

03
6

97
20
18
25
75
50
00
00

64



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbot....svvuis vaen oeoo|Seven hundred eighty seven dollars and eighty four

Atkinson......-... .,
Blanehard...ov iieaee
Brownville .ovvvun. s
Dovers.eve vivr sonr on

Foxeroft +vveov vaus

Greenville ..o oous e
Guilford .v.vvivien s

Kingsbury cooevvev e

Medford. .. sous vverons

Milo s overvvninnen s
BIONSOD v v vuer veon s

Oroeville. c v cvoe vus
Parkman ... veeoee ons

Sapngerville........

B6bes . .vve iius vian e
Shirley + o1 veervean on
Wellington, ....... ..
Williamsburg.......

No 4,R.8,N. W, P ..

No 6, R. 8, (f rmerly
lernm‘d). .........
No. 7. R. 8, (formerly
Bowerbunk)...... .

No.8, R 8, N. W, P...

No.4,R. 8, N. W P.

No.5.R. 9, N W P...

No. 6, R. 9, N. W. P,
No.T, K. 9, N W. P,

cents. Cere e ey
.. {Right hundrod ﬁ('teen dollnrs and mnety five cents.
«.{One hundred thirty seven dollars and thirty six ets
.. |Nine hundred fifty eight dollars and thirteen cents
.+ |Two thousand five hundred ninety one dollars and
DINELY 08NS v v vr v ee it e e e s

...{One thousand seven hundred scventy ell’ht dollars

and ninoty cents..... et ere ey e
.. |Four hundred eleven dollals u.nd forty six cents. ..
.., One thousand one hundred forty three dollurs and
forty nine cents........vcone it taeneennnann
..|One hundred five dollars and six cents.... ... .ous
. Two hundred thirty eight dollars and eighty seven
cents..... ...

.. |Nine hundred seventeen dollars and owhty throe cl:s

.. Seven hundred twenty dollars and fifty fire cents.

. (Three hundred thirty two doilars and ninety five cts
. [One thousand one hundred tweuty four doliars and
twenty nine cents. .
.[One thousand three hundred ﬁfteen dollms und
twenty cents. .. .oty il i Lo iiinenes
. ‘Eluht hundred tweive dn]lfm} e RO
.. |Two hundred twenty nine dollate and mnety six cts
.. 1FFive hundred twenty six dollars and eighty six ots
‘One hundred twenty seven dollars and sevonty three
(LT v T LT
Sevonty four dollars und thirty c;ght conts. ... cues

.. One hundred twenty nine dollars and thirty nine cts

.. 'One hundred twelve dollnrs and fifty cents........
Two hundred twenty five dollars.... ......c e
.. Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents............
Ninety nine dollars and oighteen cents....... ...,
.. Two hundred twenty five dollars, ... ... Cerer e
.. Sixty nine doliars and forty three cents,...... ....

Na. 8, R 9, Eiliotsville.., Forty nine dollars und fifty nine cents...... .....

No.‘JRQNWP.
1\03R3BP....

. Twenty seven dollars, ....vovievovn civnvvnn ou
..10ne hundred cleven dollars and ﬁfteen oents.. ..

No. 2, R. (3, B.P.......{0ne hundred eleven dollars and fifteen conts. ...

No. 1, B. 9, W. E, L. 8.|Fifty nine dollars and fifty cents.... ......c.....
No. 2, R. 9, do Seventy nine doilars and thirty four cents........
No. 3, R. 9, do Forty five dollars. . e b e e ebea ey
No. 4, R Y, do Ninety nine do]lars 'md e\ghteen cents. .. ... Ceees
No. 5, R. 9, do Ninety nine dollurs and eight cents.v......vvvees
No. 6, R. 8, do One hundred thirty five doliars ... ..o ivveiian oy

No.T,K.9,E. 5 do
No. 7, R. 9,W } do

No. 8, K. 9, do
No 9, R, 9, do
No. 10, R. 9, do
A, R. 10, do .
B, R. 10, do

No. 1, R, 10, do
No. 2, R. 10, do
No.3, R. 10, do
No. 4, R, 19, do
No 5,R.10, E. § do
No. 6, k. 10, N.W. §,
W.E L
No. 5,R. 10, 8.W. },
W.E L.
No. 6, R. 19, do
No. 7, R. 10, do
No. &, R. 10, do
No. 9, R.10, W. E. L.
No. 10, R. 19, do
A, R. 11, do

B, R, 11, do
No. 1, R 11, do

No. 2, R, 11, do
No. 3, R, 1}, do

Forty nione dollars and forty nine cents........ ...
Forty nine dollars and forty nine cents....... ...,
Thirty nine dollars und fi{ty nine conts..........
Fifty nine dollars and thirty one cents ..... .. ..

One hundred three dollars and seventy two cents. .
Ninety nine dollars and eighteon cents... ... ...,
Twonty two dollars and ninety fivo cents ..v.uy uues
Ninety nine dollars and cighteen cents....... ...,
Ninety ninedo'iars and eighteen cents....... ....
- {Ninety nine dollars aud eighteen cents. ... ..o,
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen sents, .. ..., ....
Fifty four dollars..ot o vees vivrvonssinnvens anee

S |Twenty five dollars and seventy nine cents.......

S |Twenty three dollars and eighty nine cents.......
One hundred two doliars and twenty eight cents...
Seventy four dollars and twenty five cents.... ...,
Sixty one dollars and forty five cents, ... ..ou\un,
3 iSixty two dollars and six cents..... B e aeen e,
Sixty one dollars and thirty onccents ....... ...
One hundred forty eighb doMars and sevenly seven

cenfs..... ....
One hundred twenty nine dullu.rs and thirty one
cents ...e 4

Nincty nine dolhrs 'md exghtoen cents' TP
Seventy four dolinrs and thirty nine cents........

Ninety nine dollars and eighteen conts...oosvous

102

61
62
61

129
99
T4
99

90
46

49
06

87
83
66
95

29
20

00
96

165
CHar. 144
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CHAP.

144

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNCLUDED.)

No. 4, R.I1LLW. B L 8
No. 5, R. 11, do
No 6§, B 11, do
No. 7, R. 11, do
Nu. 8,R. 11, do
No. 9, R. 11, do
No. 10,R 11, do

Bowdoin Coliego, East..
Bowdoin College, West..
A,R. 12, W.E L S
Nu.] R. 12 N. &, do

One handred nine dollars and forty six conts.. ...
One bundred three dollars und Hfty cents ... .
One bundied forty five doMars and thirty five conis
One huudred twonty nine doliars and sixty one ots,
Ninety nine dollars and eighty seven cents........

N inety nine dolinrs and ninety cents. Peia e
{One hundred two dollurs and forty two cents, Ceees
‘Ninety vine dollars and cighteen cents. e

Nivety nine dollars and clghtecn cenes. e

Two hundred twenty two dollurs and e)ghty two cts

One hundred thirty eight dollurs and qunty four
cents..........

No.1,R. 12 S. 5, W.E L S sixty nine dollars and ‘twelve cents. - ... e
No. ‘Z R. do }Nmuty nine dollars and cighteen cents. ... ......
No 3, R, 12 B 4 do Thirty seven dollars and t.hirty six cents.. .. .. ...,
No 3 R.12, \V %, do [Thirty seven dollars and thirty seven conts,.... ..
No. 4, R. l‘l,F %, do Forty niue doliars and eighty seven cents, .

No. 4, R, 12.W.§ do l‘lfty one doliars and nineteen cents. ... ...,

No. 5, R. 12, do Ono hundred thirty one dollars and twonty six cts
No. 6, R, 12, do One hundred one dollars and forty nine cents,. ...
No. 7, R. 12, do One hundred four doMars and forty two cents. ...
No. 8, R, 12, do Ninety nine dollars nnd fifty six cents,..........
No. 9, R, 12, do Ninety six dilars and Lsweuty threo cents........
No 10, R. 12, do Ninety eight dolars and ninety six cents... .....
A, R, 13, do One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cends ... .,..
A,2,R.13and 14, do Kighty dolars and sisty siz cents, .. ...v.v0ov vuns
No. I, R, 13, do Ninety nine dolliars and eighteen cents...... ...
No. 2, R. 13, do llighty five dollars and £ty vine conts...........
No. 3, R, 13, do Eighty nine dullars and Lifty three cents. .... ....
No. 4, R, 13,3, do ~ix dollars and thirty cents ..., ........ ... s
No. 4, R, 13,8,4, de I'wenty seven dollars and thirty four oents,... ...
No. 4, R, 13,N.4, do Twelve dolars and two cents.., .

No.5,R. 13,pt. do Sixteen dodlars and twenty cents.

No. 5, R. 13, pt. do Thirty ¢ix dollars . e

No 5,R.13,pt. do Three dollars and ﬁfteen cents . s
No. 8,R 13, do Nme‘ly cight dollars and sixty owht eent.s e e
No. 7, K. 13, do Seventy threo dollars and thirty one cents.

No. 8, R. 13, do Sixty threo dollars ....... ...
No. 9, R. 13, do Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents Cieaas .
No. 10, R. 13, do tifty dollars and seven cents,.. ... ..
A, R, 14, 3, do Oue hundred forty three dollars and four oonts
A, R. 14, 3, do

Shaw aud Bradstreet.
No.1,R. 14 and X, R, 14,
W.E L 8.
No.3,R. 14rmd 15, &,
W.EL S.
No.3,R, 14 and 15 W. 3,

w.E L8..........
No.4,R. 14, W.E. L. 8.
No. 8, R. 14, do
No. 6, R. 14, do
No. 7, R. 14, do
No. 8, R, 14, do
No 9, R, 14, do
No. 10, R. 14, do
Sugar Island, do

Deer Istand, W.E, L. S,
Middlesex Canal, do
Day's Acad Grant do
No 4, R. 16, do
No. 5, R. 15, do
No. 6, R. 15, do
No.7,R. 16,E %, do

No.7, R.15,W.3, do
No. 8, R. 15, do
No. 9, R. 15, do
No. 10, R, 16, do

Moose Istand.......
Kineo....
Farw Island...........

vrees vaee e

. |Bighty dollars and siaty eight cents.... .

.|Twenty dollars and forty thres cents. ... ... vvse

.[One hundred fourtoen dollars and ninety eight cents

Cera eaas

Fifty two dollars and twenty eight eonts.........
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents. .. .... ....
lsighty five dollars and fifty cents.....,
Seventy two dollars
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents...............
Fifty ono dollurs and thirty five cents.... ... ....
Tifty dollars aud soventy five cents.
Forty five dollars, ..., ...\, cereeenns
Seventy two dollars and ninety cents.............
Eighteen doMars.....oovves conen
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents. .. ...
Sixty eight dollurs and seventy two cen!s,
Fifty tuux dollars and seventy five cents.
Hifty eight dollars and fifty centa,.ooovuiiin il
Fifty dollurs and ninety six cents............. e
Thirty nine dollara and seventy four centa.... ....
‘Twenty five dollars and sixty two cents...
Forty dollars nnd ninety cents... ......
Forty one dollars anid thirty one cents. ..
Forty dollars and thirty two cents. ..
Nine doHars ..

Two hundred twenty ﬁ\o dollurs ........
Thirteen dollars and fifty cents., .... «vv1euruun.

Twenty three thousand six hundred eighty seven
dollars and seven gents. ...

36

98

143

225
13

23,687

46

30

02
20
00
15
68
31
00
50
a7

00
20
00
18
2
5
50
96
T4
62
90
31
32
09
00
50

07



BTATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.

Arrowsio.... ...
Bath ...vouvven

Bowdoinham ....
Bowdoin ..., ee.s
Georgetown, v,
Perkins ......4.
Phipshourg .......
Riohmond.......

Topsham ., .. vvs,

West Bath,......
Woolwich ... ....

Three hundred eighty nine dollars and fifty eight cents..
Twenty six thousand six hundred Lhirty two dollars and

one cent, ... . een
Two thousand seven hundred ﬁfty one dollurs und Lweuty
seven cents. ....... cier e
One thousand seven hundxed ewhty dollurs and forty nine
cents ... . ... R I TN

Six husdred anty elr»ht dollars and six oents e aee

Oune hundred sixty nine dollars and forty five cents.... ..

One thousand six hundred soventy six dollars and fifty
five cents. .. .. . PP

Five thousand ﬁve huudred LWO dollurs uud forty e)ght
cents ...

Three Lhnusuud six hundred mnety one dollurs n.nd mnely
one cents. .

Seven hundred Lwenty EOVOD o dollars 'md e)ghty two cents

Two thousand three hundred ninety nine dollars and
sixby 8iX cenba.... et i i i i e e e

Forty six thonsand threo hundred eighty nine dollars and
twenty eight conts. ..o vuvi i vvis i coen vienaun

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

389
26,632
9,751
1,780
668
169
1,676
5,502

3,691
71

2,399

46,389

58
01
27
49
06
45
55
48

91
82

66

28

Anson .....ovvvvur ... [Two thousand six hundred thirty seven dollars and

Athens ... .ouv.

thirty three cents ... .........ooi i anen

«s .4+, |0ne thousand sizx hundred !thy elght dollars nnd

eighty six oents. ... .

Bingham +..vvvaee oo, [Nine hundred eight dollars and mnety elght ceuts
Brighton .....v.uv....{Three hundred twenty fGive dollars and fifteen cents
Cambridge ...+ «v.. .., |[Five hundred twenty nine dollarsand twenty eight

oents .... .

Consan.....ovevven el [One thousand five hundred elghty one do}lull's aud

twenty two eents... ... .. L e

Concord. .. vvvv vevs ov.. [Four hundred twenty nine dollurs u.nd Lwenty ots. .
Cornville +«evvveut oo, [One thousand five hundred fifty dollars and ninety

0Me BeNLS ..iy il it e i e e s

Deotroit «cveeerveus ... |Five hundred twenty ewht dollurs uud thlrty 8ix

eents ........

BEmbden ..4eess0us ... [Seven bundred seventy two dollurs nnd ten cents
Fairfield oo .eve evuu ... [Five thousand exght hundred six dollars and smty

eight cents..... . .

Harwony ...evveo. ... jEight hundred ﬁf'ty Sl‘{ dollars uud fourteeh o;mts .
Harbland vos4s vves oo [One thousand six hundred fifty doilars and ninaty

Madison . «iusau.

five cents ........... Cereeiasi s e

Loxington...vs vees ooo.|Two hundred sixty three do!lars and seventy two
(1] 114 B B R S T

+veoo|Two thousand four hundred sixty one dollars and

forty eents o v vevs v vunn L

Mayfield ...... ... ....}Eighty dollars and seventy eight oents..... Ceer e
MOrcer vosvese vons ... jNine hundred seventy dollars and eighty cents. .
MoSeOW .vvveee viue oun. {Four hundred Lweuty nine dollars and forty sevon

CONES ..« it et teer e dees s s

New Portland ........./Two tn .ousand one handred two dollars and Lwenty

Norridgewhok cues

Palmyra .. aeoe .

six cents
o «no.|Two thousand six < hundred Lweuty Lwo dollms und
seventy three eents..

veoes.|{One thousand six hnndred twelve dollms und four

cents s.ee veun Cesresen e

Pittsfield.. vvoo cevsvu.. [TWo thousand five hundred Lwenty seven dellars

and nivety six cents .... ..., ..

Ripley.... vev veoeovs. Five hundred thirty eight dollars and ﬁfty one ots
Bt. Atbans .....i00vuv.|One thousand eight hnndred exghty nine dollore

Selon ..eivaenan

and thirty cents..... .

ws e0s.{One thonsand five hundred ﬁfhy six dollms asnd|

{ifty four cents............ ... ... ..

Skowhegan. +vivees oo |Nine thousand two hundred fifty two do]lum udd

thirty three cents.........

Smithfield. . .o eees voa . [Six hnndred forty three dollars and’ elghty three

GODNES) o4 v en aave cass shor canearas bars asar aren

4929
2,102
2,699
1,612

2,527
538

1,889
1,656
9,262

643

33

86
98

5 16

28

22
20

91

36
10

68
14

95
2
40

0 78

80
47
26
73
04

96
51

30
b4
33
83

167
QHAP. 14%
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Cuap. 144

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(CONTINUED.)

Starks covsveveineas
Carrying Place plantat’n
Dead River plantation
Flag Stadf plantation ...
Highland plantation.,..

No. 1, R. 2, W, K. R..
No. 2, R. 3, do ..
No.4,R.3,N. %, do ..
No. 1, R. 4, do ..
No. 2, R. 4, do ..
No. 3, R. 4, do ..
No. 1, R, 5, do
No. 2, R. b, do ..
No. 3, R. 5, do ..
No. 4, R. 5, do ..
No. 1, R. 6, do .
No. 2, R. 6, E. C. R,
part W. K, Ravuv e
No. 2, R. 6, W, C, R.
part W. K, R..

N03R6WKR...

No. 4, R. 6, do

No. 5, R. 6, do ..
No. 1, R. 7, do .
No. 2, R. T, do .
No.3, R. 7, do .
No 4,R 1T, do ..
No. 5, R. T, do .
No. 6, R T, do .

No.1,R.3,B.P E.K R

No. 2, R. 3 do

No.1,R. 4 do

No. 2, R. 4 do

No. 1, R. 5, do

No. 2, R. 5 do

No. 1, R. 6, do

No. 1, R 1, N. B. K.
P., T oand R ocvuroies

No. R 1, strip, N. B.

K Ve
NOZRINBKP.,
Standish Academy,...
No. 2, R. 1, strip N. B.
KPoivorns
No.3,R.1,N. B.I(. P,
Long Poud
No. 4, R. 1, N. 'B. K P
Juokmnntown e
NOERINBK.P,
Ahteun Pond PR
No. 6.R.1, N. B K P
Holeb .........
No 1,R.2, N. B. K, P,
Tomhcgrm. e
No.2,R. 2, N. B K P
Brussun
No 3, 2, N. B Ix P
lelndxke [

No. 4,2.2, N.B. K. P,,
Hnldenmwn e
No 5,R. 2, N B, K P

Denmstown e ey
No 6,R. 2, N.B. K. P.,

Forsaithtown ........
Big W, N.B. K, P,
Little W, do

No 1, R 3,N.B. K. P,
West Middlesex .....

No 2,R.3,N. B K P,
Soldlerté’ivn

No. 3, R. 3,
B K. P

E lalf N

beree seas s

.: Forty five dollars,,
.|One hundred eighty dollars.
.|Ono hundred thirty five dollars . ....

.|One hundred three dollars and forty three cants. .
{Ninety eight dollars and fifty five cents .. ...

.{Eleven dollars and twenty five conts,....

..10ne thousand four hundred seven dollars and eighty

eight cents « ooy vvv. vivs cinnan
Forty five dollars and four cents..

dener saseanen

.{One hundred three dollars and seventy one oents o

One hundred eighty five dollars and cight cents. ..
Eighty two doliars and ninety seven cents.... ...,
Ninety dolars .vue vuounvens vvee connann Vreasaass
Ninety dollars ..., .... ...
Forty eight dollms and ﬁfteen oents. arere easraane
Twenty seven dollars .. .. .
Seveuty nine dollars and thirty eight contan ... o
One hundred thirty five dollars .....

e tves iaes veas

.|0no hundred thirty four dollars and seventy seven

cents. .. ..
One hundred dolhrs nnd furby four [16) o1
Two hundred two dollars and fifty cents.. ..o vues
One hundred thirty five dollars.......

........ cerr eans

.|One hundred eight dollars and seventy nine cents .

Fifty eight do}ars and sixty oight cents . .... ...,

........... S aeed easw been

Oune hundred thirty five doll'u-s. .

Caere snes anse

....... Caae rene vane

Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents....... ....

One hundred thirty six dollars and thirty cents ..

.10ne hundred forty one dollars and seventy cents...
.Fifty nine doltars and eighty five cents ..

One hundred twelve dollurs and fifty cents.... ....
Ouve hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents ... ....
Ninety nine dollars and eighteen eents. ..
One hundred eighty dollars..... ........
Thirty one dollure and fifty cents..... ..
One hundred fifty dollars and twelve cents.. e
Tifty four dollars......

veaa aar

Ninety dollars vo.vovet ..

Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents ..

Crses ctat sawe

Twenty dollars and eleven cont8e.ees cove cous vues

Ninety dollars and twenty nine conts .... ...

. Ninety nine dollars and cighteen cents...........

.[Seventy four dollars and thirty eight cents ......

Ono hundred thirty five dollars ..... ...

Prees aesa

One hundred twelve dollars and fifty eonts ... ...

.{Two hundred two dollars and fifty cents,,....... |

iOne hundred twenty three dollars and ninety seven
(L1311 AP

.{One hundred siztcen dellars angd fifty five cents ...

Ninety nine dollars and cighteen conts.,.........

Ninety nine dollars and eighteen cents... ..
Seventy five dollars und twenty oents. ceee s
Twenty six dollars and twenty eight asnts evens

Ninoty nine dollars and eighteon conts. ..

. |[One hundred fourteer dellars and seventy five cents

Forty nine dollars and thirty two cents...........

1,407

103
185
82
90
90
48
27
79
135
134
100
202
1356
108
58
45
136
180
99
135
103
98
136
141
59
112
112
99
180

150
b4

90
11
67
20
90
99
T4
135
112

202

123
116
99
99
75
26
99
114

49

43

50

29
18

38



STATE TAX.

“COUNTY OF SOMERSET-—(CONCLUDED )

No.3,R. 3, W. half N
B.X.P,......
No. 4 R. 3 N. B. K P.,
Bald Mouutam. ......
No. 6, R. 3, N. B. K, P,
No. 6, R. 3, do
Seboomook., e v vivs vy
No.1,R.4,N.B.IL, P,
Plymouthtown ,
No. 2,R.4,N B I, P,,
Pittston Academy.,..

No.3,R.4,N. B.KX.P,,
Hammondtown .......
No.4,R. 4, N.B. K. P

No. b, R. 4, do
No 3, R. 5, do
No. 4, R. 5, do
No. 4, R. 16, W. E. L. 8
No. 5, R.16,E. % do
No.5,R.16,W.5 do
No, 6, R. 16, do
No.7.R. 16, do
No. 8, R 16, do
No. 9, R, 16 do
No.10, R, 16, do
No 4, R, 17, do
No. 6, R. 17, do
No. 6, R. 17, do
No. 7, R. 17, do
No. 8, R, 17, do
No 9, R. 17, do
No. 10, R. 17, do
No. 4, R, 18, do
No. b6, R. 18, do
No 6, R. 18, do
No. 7, R. 18, do
No. 8, R. 18, do
No. 9, R. 18, do
No 5, R. 19, do
No. 6, R. 19, do
No.7,R. 19, do
No.8 R. 19, do
No. 5, R. 20, do

.|Sixty seven dollars and sixty one cents. ..

. |Forty nine dollars and thirty two cents....,.......

Twenty four dollars and eighty cents .... ..o vuus

s|Twenty two dollars and fifty cents.......

Forty five cents, .. ..

One hundred forty e:ght dollms und seventy soven
centS.uy e

Eighty one dollars ... cvev vivsciosvens vaen vans

One hundred twoenty three dollars and seventy five
cents. ..

R R S IR L R R T I TR

Eighty dollars and sixty nine cents.. ... coes vaus
Thirty four dollurs and forty one cents. .. vaeevses
BEight dollars and ten cents..... .... e
Forty nine dollars and fifty nine cents ... .......
Thirty dellars and eighty three cents ........ ....

Thirty six dollars and fifty six cents......... ..
Twenty four dollars anl thirty seven conts . ......
Forty oune dollars and twenty one cents...........
Thirty two dollars and five cents........ .. e
Thirty six dollars and forty one cents. ... ... .
Thirty seven dollars and seventeen cents ..... ...
Fifty dollars and thirty two cents ... . .
One hundred ono dollars and nine cents.. ..., ...,
Eighteen dollarsand ninety five cents.... .... ...
Forty dollars and forty six cents .....oveueue vhan
Seventy two dollars and three cents..........
Forty five dollars and eight cents. Cveesanes
Forty one dollars and ninety throe oents. ... T
Fifty six dollars and twonty five conts ,..vver vun
Forty dollars and twenty six cents. .. ....... ...,
Sixty seven dollars and forty three cents. ........
Thirtv five dollars and twenty eight cents .

Thirty six dollars and seventy two cents,, ... ....

Nmetydolhrv ....................
Twenty six dollars ninety one cents. e e
Thirty three dollars and seventy two conts ........

Forty six dollars and fifty eight conts ... .... ...
Forty one dollars and seventy five cents.. .......
Forty six dollars thirty twocents ... .... ... .us.
forty four dollurs ninety oue cents .......... ..

Fifty four thousand six hundred sixty six dollars
and ninety three ceuts,.,.....

Seas evse v aes

49

24
22

148
81

123

80
34
8
49
30
67
36
24
41
32
36
37
50
101
18
40
72
45
41
56
40
67
35
36
90
26
33
46
41
« 406
44

69
41
10
59
83
61
60
37
21
05
41
17
32
09
96
46
03
08
93
23
26
43
28
72
00
91
72
68
75
32
91

54,666

93

Cuar
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfast, ....

Eleven thousand one hundred one dotlars and eighty four

<11 < veee e vaeeaens] 11,101 84
Belmont .... .... [Four hundred ﬁlxty six dollurs and twenty two eents. veve 466 22
Brooks .........|One thousand thirty four dollars and sixty two oents......|{ 1,034 62
Burnha@........|Nine huudred twenty one dollars and thirty seven cents. 921 37
Frankfort .. ..... |Kight hundred fi1ty three dollars and fFfty seven pents. e 843 67
Freedom ........|3even hundred ninety nine dullars and fifty eonts. o .. ..., 799 60
Tslesborough. .... |Seven hundred fourteen dollars and five cents. ...... .... 714 05
Jackson ... ... Seven hundred vighteen dolinrs and seventy nine cents,.. 718 19
Kuox..... .. |Nine hundred eighty five dollars and eighty nine cents. .. 985 89
Liberty ... .....|Ono thousand one huundred uinety three dollars and sixhy
SevVen eenbs . ... ... . e e e .. 1,193 67
Lincolnville . .... |One thousand eight hundrod forty six do]lars and mxty ﬁve
BBIES, v v vut i et e e e e e ene e 1,846 66
Monroe.........|One thousnnd three hundxed mnety nine dolhrs and five
[175] 01 7 N 1,399 05
Montville.....,.|One thousand six hundred thirty ﬁve dollars und smty
SeVen 6BNES .. .. vut e e Ceee b aea aras 1,635 67
Morrill ..... ....|Five hundred fifty dollars fmd eighty three conts........ 6550 83
Northport, .. ....|Eight hundred eighty five doltars and fifty two cents. . 885 52
Palermo .........|One thousand vne hundred fifty dollars cnd fifteen oents. . 1,160 16
Prospect,.... ....|Seven hundred fifty dollars and twelve cents..svvuvs ovv. 750 12
Searsmont.......|One thousand six hundred fifty dollars.... .. v.. vuen .t 1,660 00
Bearsport ........ Four thousand seven hundred twenty nine dollars and
eighty two cents... ... ........ Ceree e 4,729 82
Stookton ........{One thousund eight hundred eluven dollu.rs and sixty two
cents. . et e g, 1,811 62
Swanville . ......|Six hundred twenhy four dol!urs and twenhy two cents s 624 22
Thorndike, .. ....|One thousand two hundred sixty twodollars and two cents| 1,262 02
Teoy .oov e . ..+ {One thousand one hundred ninety dollars and fifteen cents 1,190 15
Uity «.ovvus ov.. [Ove thousand seven hundred forty one dollars and twenty '
EWO GRS .. viit et cii e e e ceveneeaedd 1,741 22
Waldo .. .... ....|3ix hundred sixty lwo dollars and snty four eents. ...... 662 64
Winterport .. ..., |Two thousand five hundred sixteen dollars and sixty eight
[T 2,616 68
Forty three thousand one hundred eighty five dollars and,
eighty oight cents...v cvvsvvivevvne vase senaseesesn.t 43,185 88
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.
Addison .. ... evve oo |One thousand two hundred fifty eight dollars and
seventy three eents.......... Cerevses| 1,258 78
Alexander ..., ........|Three hundred twenty dollars and seventy five ots 320 76
Baileyville.... .... .... Two hundred thirty nine dollars and forty three
COMES vv vt ves o iaen e e s 239 43
Baring +.ovovvnvvev oo o Three hundled forty threo dollurs u.nd mnety nine
eents .. ....... 343 99
Beddington ...,.......[One hundred forty seven dol]nrs und six cents. veas 147 06
Calais «.uvvevevuve oo [Beven thousand eight hundred eight dollars and
thirty four cents .... sieseeeenaeast 7,808 34
Centerville ........ ...!One hucdred eighty one d()]]dl‘i u,ud sixty cents.,.. 181 60
Charlotte .o.v.evuve v [Two hundred seventy two dollars and twenty five
COntE v vt i e e s 272 25
Cherryfield ........ ....{One thnu~'1nd ewht hnndred t\venty four dollu.rs .
and eighty four cents.... .... . Crevee e 1,824 84
Columbin ,........ ..., |Five hundred forty nine dellars and exghty hhree
eontS ... o ieae s 549 83
Columbia Falls ........!Scven huadred twonty two dolluls u,nd ﬁfty nme
eents .. .. 722 59
Cuoper.... evuvvsee vsee Two hundred t,hlrty six do]la\s and hhlrty two cents 236 32
Crawford..............|One hundred thirty three dollars and sixty ono ots, 133 61

Cutler ,ovvvvvv v

Three hundred ninety four dollars and seventy four

=) T

394
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STATE TAX.,

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CONTINUED.)

Danforth.............
Deblois .
Dennysville ...

East Machias voveenvnn.

Eastport,..
Enton ....

Edwunds..oesvvvnons
Harrington ...y covs v

Jonesborough . .evu vt

Jonesport v v.ovivee s

Kossath ..o aine oo
Lubce .

Machias

Cearee caes

Machiasport vvivees vons

Marion ..

Meddybemps ..

Northfield, ... voevsins
Pembroke ..ol ...,

Perry.....

Robbiaston.......v vt
Steuben ... . ol

Talmadge « .ovs cuenen

Topsfield .o vvueanen

Treseott, .. voes vane vns

Vaneeboro, .. o.ouv...

Wx‘iite..... Cesreee vens

Wesley....
Whiting. .. ..o. et

Codyville plantation...
Jaclkson Brook do

No 14 plantation.....
No. 21 do e
No. 18, East Division...
No. 19, do e
No 26, do e
No. 27, do

No. 18, Middle Division.
No. ]9, Mid. Div. 8.E }.
No. 19,

No. 24, Middle Division
No. 23, do ieen
No., 29, do
No. 30, do

No. 31, do
No. 36, do ceen

Saree b es naan

Marshfield ......c.vvu.

shes auen

Milbridge . .ove vvenannn

trataesr vaue

Princeton . vvvvvven vne.

-{Thirty six dollars,.

- |Forty six dollars and fifty two cents. .......

.|Four hundred eighty two dollars and sixty one ots.

Bighty dollars and seventy eigbt cents,
Bight hundred thirty two dollars and seventy one

Cenbs o it i i e e e .
Two thnusnnd two hundrcd thlrty three dollurs nnd
eighty ninecents ....... . ..ov . iusiiin cveroe

Four thousand seven dollirs a.nd twenty twn oents,
Three hundred nmety seven dollars and mnety
eight cents. ... .

.|Three hundred twentv six doll&rs llnd {‘ortv six uts

Oae thousand two hundred ninety dollars and twenty
CONER L. L.t i i i e s e e s
Three hundred Hmty one do]lms and thuty three
1113 £ EIN
Eight hundred seventy one dolla.rs 'md one cent .
One hundred twenty dollars and seventeen cents. .
One thousand four hundred three dollars and ﬁfty
eighteonts ... cove i i ciin e
Three thousand five hundred thirteen dollars and
forty sixcents ......oi i iin e i e
Eight handred sixty thlec dollars and snty eight
ceuta ..... ..
One hundred twenty soven dollm‘s und seven cents.
Two hundred eighty two dollars and seventy six
cents
One hundred =1\teen dnlhrw nnd sevcntv nine cents
One thousand three huudred seventy five dollars
and fifty ono cents... ..
One hundred fifty dollars and fnrty one cents . ...
One thousand eight hundred forty seven dollars and
eighty six cents ...
Seven hundred cighty doHnrs nnd Hmtv nine centg
Seven hundred ninety six dollars and sixty five cta

-iFive hundred four dollars and sixty cents..... ...
. |Bight hundred thirty five dotlars and cighty eight

cents ..o oo Lol
Two hundxed thirty three dollars and twenfy gix
(L5311 T T
Three hundred nine dollars nnd seventv nine cents

-|Two hundred twenty three dollars nnd forty eight

L5210
+|Five hundred cightv three dollurs and seventy seven
cents .
One hundred forty one dol]nrs and seventy eluht
cents.

One huudred enght,v eth dn]lqrs and exghteen cta

... |Three hundred seventy dotlars and four cents, ...
Whitneyville....... ...

Three hundred twenty ¢ight dollars and nincteen
cents .

+10ne hundled ninety seven dollars and ﬁfreen cents

Three hundred elghty one dollars and ﬁfty seven
cents. .. ..

One hundred forty seven dnllars nnd thlrty one cts

One hundred eight dollars and ninety seven cents .

Thirty six dollars..

Forty dollars and fifty cents veas e

v

Twenty seven doellars ... ..........
Four dollars and ninety five cents. ., ....

do N.3 &8.W JTwenty nine dollars nnd two cents... ..

One hundred twonty three dollars and nmety olght
conts .. o il e e
Tifty six Qollars nod twenty five cents, .

. |One hnndred thirty three dollars and e\ghty nine

cents, .. ..

-{0ne hunired thlrty thrce doll&ra und mghty nine

cents .
Ninety nine dollars uml elghteen cents o
Two hnndred ninety seven dollars and ﬁfty seven

0BNESsess suvsantrseareronissrarssrnacsssnne

482
80

2,233
4,007

397
326

1,290
361
871
120

1,403

3,613

863
127

282
116

123
56

133

133
99

297

61

71

89
22

98

07

07
00
00
60
52
00
95
02

98

26

89
18
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON~—(CoNCLUDED.)

No, 37, Middle DivisionEighty five dollars and sixty sixcents. .. ........ 86 66
No. 42, do +«++|One hundred sixty six dolars and fifty conts.. .... 166 50
No. 43, Mid. Div , E. §..Twenty nine dolinrs and seventy oents.... cvcuo.u. 29 70
No. 43, do W.3....|Forty three dollars and sixty five cents,......,.... 43 65
No, &, N Division, N. % |Twenty dollars and twenty five cents..... . +.v.. 20 25
No. b, do S. &....|[Forty nine dollars and fifty nine oents.....o.. vv0s 49 69
No. 6, do <. ov.o |Fifty six dollars and seventesn oent8..... ...s .v.. 86 17
E. }, strip N, of No. 6,
North Division....... |Fourteen dollars and eighty five cents............ 14 85
W. %, strip N, of No. 6, .
North Division.,.....|Nine dollars and forty fivecents..... covv vvusvnns 9 45
Two wmile strip N of No. 5|Eighteen dollars and forty fivecents.,.... ....... 18 45
. §, No, 1, R. 1.......|Thirty eight dollars and fifty six cents ..... ..... 38 56
W. 4, No. LR, L.......|Four dollars and five vents . e 4 06
No.3,R. 1. ..........|[Four hundred one dollars Blld mnety cents.. .. 401 90
No. 1, R. 2, No. Division Seventy four dollars and twenty one oents........ 74 21
No. 1, R. 3, do +»|One hundred four dollars and fifty cents.. ... .... 104 b0
No G, R. 1, do W, },'Twenty soven dollars.... ... P S 27 00
No. 6, R. 1, do BE. .}SBixty seven doliars and fifty eents....... ........ 67 60
No. 8, R. 3 vvtvess ... [Ninety nine dollars nnd eighteen cents... ..., .... 99 18
No. 10, R.3........ ....|One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents.... ..., 112 50
No. 11, R. 3...........Thntyqxdollars e e el e Cararenen 36 00
No. 8, R d4.... . .. ... Fitty six dellars and twenty five cents b eree e 56 26
E. pt. "Indian township,
strip one mile wide. ..|Fourteen doliars and forty cents ... ovsuvensans, 14 40
Forty three thousand eight hundred forty five dol-
larsand sixty four cents. ... vvesivevinesess 43,845 64
COUNTY OI' YORIK,
Aotonsiv.uv.v...jOne thousand six hundred thirty six dollars and seventy
eight cents o ovoous v i i e e e 1,636 78
Alfred ..........[Ono thousand clght hundred mnety nine dol]urs nnd
HBVONLY 0N OBNES. o vuve cvn veerveor cvnn ennn sune snns 1,899 71
Berwick..... .... |Three thousand seven hundled three dollars and sixty
nine cents. 3,703 69
Biddeford .......Twenty six Lll()mand f0u1 hundred seventy elght dOll'l.l‘S
and fourteen cents, ... vuu. . Caeranes eees] 26,478 14
Buxton .........[Thres thousand seven dollars nnd ﬁfty fonr cents........| 3,007 54
Cornish .........|One thousand nine hundred thirty dollars and thirty three
[(-171 £ I Cehare ceeeniesasessaneass.] 1,930 33
Dayton .........|One thousand one hundred twenty do]lars ceires ceasaess ] 1,120 00
Eliot ,.v.ov0oveov|Two thousand eighty three dollars and eighty cents...... 1,083 80
Hollig,...... ... {One thousand eight hundred eighty eight dollars and
seventy four cents ..... PP 1,888 T4
Kennebunk,.....Six thousand two hundred ewhty cwhb dollurs and slxty
three oents 4 o4 vvus vuee 6,288 63
Kennebunkport ,.|Three thousand nine hundrcd seven dollars and fourteen
cents, .... .. veee e e ieas i ieas e aees | 3,907 14
Kittery «veve ... |Two thoueund four hundred swbcen dollars nnd seventy
SIX GBIES 4 vuer cour vves senn cuvnvnsr susnsnsecarsann i 2,416 76
Lebanon ........ [One thousand nine hundxed si‘rteen dollars and ninety
four cents vovuvuus e Ceeses ensaead| 1,916 94
TLimington .., ....{One thousand eight hundred forty twu dollars and seventy
two centSeises saes connian 1,842 72
Limerick.,.. ....}{One thousand six hundred forty seveu dollms nnd mneteen
[T 1Y ¢ crere i aeeesass] 1,647 19
Lyman ...... ... |One thousand six hundred eighty fom‘ do]lars nnd tweonty
three 6ents &\ v s vt vene vannione vann saan 1,684 23

Newfield voverses

One thousand one hundred ninety three dollars ﬂndlfo.rt‘y

four 08NS .. vu weus evre snsr tvis vrinarce tierbansanos

1,193



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF YORK—CONCLUDED.

North Berwick,.. Two thousand eight hundred seventy two doliars and fifty
cents .... ... 2,872 50
Parsousfield ,....|Two thousand ﬁve hundrad tlnrty elghb dol]ara nnd ﬁfcy
Ve CONtE, s civt iree i s e e crat e 2,538 65
8260 .4 .. veee a0 |Fifteen tlmumnd three hundred ﬁfty th)ee dollnrq and
nioety eight cents,........ .. .| 16,353 98
Sanford,.e.. .... [Two thous.wd nine huudred ﬁfty dullars and thxrby ﬁve
OONES. o't vie i i e i vea s veveien e 2,050 36
Shapleigh.......|Ooe thousand one hundred twonty two dollnrs and snventy
five cents..... ...ueus . 1,122 75
South Berwick...!Three thousand mght hundred mnety six dollars and
twenty nine cents, ........ ..., ... 3,896 29
Watorborough ...|One thousand six hundred alghty five dullnrs und four
COMES: . v e cane vrve are b e e e e 1,685 04
Wolls...vvue vven|Two thoumnd seven hundrod slxtv ﬁve dol]ms :md swty
98VeD 0CDEE. .. Lieh e et e e 2,765 67
York...........|Three thousand two hundred thlrty one  dollars und ewhty
FOUT GONES vt v vt vvre vinr vias oenvean ient caen oas 3,231 84
One hundred one thousand sixty two dollars and seventy
five 08DbS. .0vs vu i vie e e e Vo eesnaees 00 0101,062 75
RECAPITULATION.
COUNTIES. AMOTUNT, DOLLS. €T3,
Androseoggin..|Ninoty three thousand five hundred ninety nine dollars
and forty nino cents. 93,699 49
Aroostook. ... |Thirty four thousand one hundred nineteen dollars nd
fifty two cents .... .. P S 34,119 52
Cumlerland ... Two hundred thirty two thousand ¢ one hundred two dollm\
and fifty eight cents ...... ..o oLl 232,102 68
Franklin......|Twenty seven thousand seven hundred thirty nine dollars
and sixteen oents . ... oiii i i i e e 21,739 16
Haneoek .. ....|Thirty seven thousand thlee hundred thlrhy (wo dollars
and ninety four conts. . 37.332 94
Kennebeo , ....|One hundred four thousnnd nine hun(}red forty seven do]-
lars and fifteen cents, .. ... . 104,947 15
Knox.........|Forty nine thousand forty five dollars and mgjhteen cents 40,045 18
Linooln ..« ...|Twenty nine thousand nine hundred twenty three dollars
and sixty one cents., PN 29,923 61
Oxzford.... ..., |Forty five thousand thlee huudred ﬁfty two dollars and
nine cents.. S T T T T TP, e e 46,352 09
Penobscot ..., Ninety six thousm'd five hundred ten dollars nnd snty
four conts .ovv vivn il PPN 96,510 64
Piseataquig.... |Twenty three thousand six hundled elghty seven dolinrs
and seven oonts. ...... . e e e 23,687 07
Sagadahoe, .. .. |Forty six thousand three huudled exghty mne dollars and
N twenty eight cents. .... i e 46,389 28
Somerset,..... Fifty four thousand six hundred nnd smty six dollars and
ninety three cents..... ........ .. 54,666 93
Waldo,.......|Forty three thousand one hundred awhty ‘five dollms ‘aud
eighty eight cents. ... .... e 43,185 88
Washington ...|Forty three thousand eight hundred forby five dollars and
sixty four centso...ouvvien it 43,845 64
York .........{One hundred one thousand sixty two dollars and seventy
five 08DES. ey tuit i e e e e ees e e 101,062 76
One million sixty three thousand five hundred nine dollars
and ninety one 6ents, .. vvee vess cvine sevevene sonn ona. i 1,063,609 91
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Warrant and tax
act to be sent to
towns.

Warrant of treas-
urer, require-
ments,

Towns to return
names of col-
lectors

Proceedings in
cnse of delin-
quent collectors,

‘Warraot, how
dirvected.

TInterest and
cost, how paid.

Delinguent towns
precluded from
drawing school
funds,

STATE TAX.

Sgor. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of A pril,
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
one, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requirivg them respectively to
assess, in dollars and cents, the saums so charged, according to the
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the
amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be
by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place,
respectively. )

Sgor. 3. The treasurer, in his said warrant, shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to
pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-two, the sums against sald cities,
towns and plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and
sald mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time
before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-one.

Seer. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same ou the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff, or
bis deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance
with the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall
be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the
tax itself, it shall reqguive the officer to collect interest thereon at
the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax
became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and law/(ul
fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

Seor. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state tieasury the school funds set apart from such city or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Stcr, 6, This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved Maroh 16, 1881,



